

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Suburban Drainage Division Jalasamapd Bhawan (7th Floor) Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091 Phone/Fax No-033-2359-7521.

## Corrigendum Notice No.02 of NOTICE INVITING TENDER No.- 05/EE/SDD of 2017-18.

In continuation to this office N.I.T. No. 05/EE/SDD of 2017-18 & Corrigendum Notice No.01 circulated vide this office memo no. 556/1T-3dated 22.03.2018 & 612/1T-3 dated 27.03.2018 respectively due to unavoidable circumstances the following name of works of Sl. No.11 & 12 are hereby cancelled from the said N.I.T. All concerned are hereby requested to note the same for necessary action. The name of cancelled works under the aforesaid serials are as follows:

SI.	Name of Work
No.	
in	
N.I.T	
11	Clearing & removing water hyacinth and semi solid materials fromi)0.0m to 1000.0 m of Suti Khal
	(out falling at Churial Main khal at 5950.0 m) ii) from 0.0 m to 1000.0 m of Suti Khal (out falling at
	C.M Khal at 6130.0 m) and iii) from 0.0 m to 3000.0 m of suti khal (out faling at C.M Khal at 6350.0m
	) and Maintenance upto 31st December 2018 under Suburban Drainage Sub-Division NoII of
	Suburban Drainage Division during 2018-2019.
12	Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and semi solid from 0.00 M to 3300.00 M of EE1 Khal and
	Maintenance up to December 2018, P.S- Mahestala, Dist: South 24 Parganas under Suburban Drainage
	Sub-Division NoII of Suburban Drainage Division during 2018-2019.
Allo	ther terms & conditions are remained unchanged.
	W 28 211
	Executive Enginee
	Suburban Drainage Division
	We 3
	$\frac{1}{28} \frac{1}{18}$ Dated: 28,03,281

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1) The Chief Engineer (South), I & W Dte, Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 2) The Sabhadhipati, North 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat. and South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad, Alipur.
- 3) The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 4) The District Magistrate, North 24-Parganas, Barasat & South 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Alipur.
- 5) The Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Dr. Divn. / Urban Dr. Divn. / Metropolitan Dr. Divn. No.I / II / Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division / Mograhat Drainage Divn. / Canals Divn. / Joynagar Irrigation Divn. / Howrah
- Irrigation Division, 6) Karmadhakya, Krishi O Sech Stayee Samity, North Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat & South 24-
- Parganas Zilla Parishad, Alipur.
- 7) The Chairman, Kanchrapara Municipality.
- 8) The S.D.O, Suburban Drainage Sub- Division No.-I./II/III
- 9) The Divisional Accounts Officer/ Accounts Branch, Suburban Drainage Division.
- 10) The Office Notice Board of Suburban Drainage Division.

-//ع Executive Engineer Suburban Drainage Division

ated: 28:03.2018